THIS COPY IS PROVIDED ON A RESTRICTED BASIS AND IS NOT TO BE USED IN ANY WAY DETRIMENTAL TO THE INTERESTS OF PANDUIT CORP.

- TAK - TAPE

 ${\mathbb B}$

- SERIAL LABEL

SC CONNECTOR SHOWN
REFER TO "CONNECTOR TYPE"
FOR AVAILABLE CONNECTORS
(DUST CAP NOT SHOWN)

NOTES:

1. TESTED TO EIA/TIA 568-C.3.

2. ALL MATERIALS AND COMPONENTS MEET THE MATERIAL RESTRICTIONS OF ROHS, (EUROPEAN DIRECTIVE 2011/65/EC ON THE RESTRICTION OF HAZARDOUS SUBSTANCES) AS PROPOSED BY THE ROHS TECHNICAL ADAPTATION COMMITTEE.

BY THE ROHS TECHNICAL ADAPTATION COMMITTEE.

3. FOR CONNECTOR PERFORMANCE, CONTACT PANDUIT OR VISIT PANDIUT.COM.

4. PIGTAILS ARE BUNDLED EITHER 6 OR 12 TO A PACKAGE, BUNDLED TOGETHER USING TAK-TAPE.

| | | | | CETC 1 NETED |
|-----------------|-----------------------------|--------|---------------------|--|
| | Г | EIA/ | | SETS, 1 METER |
| P/N | CONNECTOR TYPE | LENGTH | NUMBER OF FIBERS | FIBER PIGTAIL COLORS |
| FWTBN1NNNSZM001 | OM5 LC | | 12 | BLUE, ORANGE, GREEN, BROWN, SLATE, WHITE, RED, BLACK, YELLOW, VIOLET, ROSE, AQUA |
| FZTBN1NNNSZM001 | OM4 LC OM4 SC OM3 LC OM3 SC | | 12 | BLUE, ORANGE, GREEN, BROWN, SLATE, WHITE, RED, BLACK, YELLOW, VIOLET, ROSE, AQUA |
| FZ6BN1NNNSZM001 | | | 6 | BLUE, ORANGE, GREEN, BROWN, SLATE, WHITE |
| FZTBN3NNNSZM001 | | | 12 | BLUE, ORANGE, GREEN, BROWN, SLATE, WHITE, RED, BLACK, YELLOW, VIOLET, ROSE, AQUA |
| FZ6BN3NNNSZM001 | | | 6 | BLUE, ORANGE, GREEN, BROWN, SLATE, WHITE |
| FXTBN1NNNSZM001 | | | 12 | BLUE, ORANGE, GREEN, BROWN, SLATE, WHITE, RED, BLACK, YELLOW, VIOLET, ROSE, AQUA |
| FX6BN1NNNSZM001 | | | 6 | BLUE, ORANGE, GREEN, BROWN, SLATE, WHITE |
| FXTBN3NNNSZM001 | | 1 | 12 | BLUE, ORANGE, GREEN, BROWN, SLATE, WHITE, RED, BLACK, YELLOW, VIOLET, ROSE, AQUA |
| FX6BN3NNNSZM001 | | METER | 6 | BLUE, ORANGE, GREEN, BROWN, SLATE, WHITE |
| F9TBN1NNNSZM001 | OS2 LC OS2 SC OS2 LC/APC | | 12 | BLUE, ORANGE, GREEN, BROWN, SLATE, WHITE, RED, BLACK, YELLOW, VIOLET, ROSE, AQUA |
| F96BN1NNNSZM001 | | | 6 | BLUE, ORANGE, GREEN, BROWN, SLATE, WHITE |
| F9TBN3NNNSZM001 | | | 12 | BLUE, ORANGE, GREEN, BROWN, SLATE, WHITE, RED, BLACK, YELLOW, VIOLET, ROSE, AQUA |
| F96BN3NNNSZM001 | | | 6 | BLUE, ORANGE, GREEN, BROWN, SLATE, WHITE |
| F9TBNB1NNSZM001 | | | 12 | BLUE, ORANGE, GREEN, BROWN, SLATE, WHITE, RED, BLACK, YELLOW, VIOLET, ROSE, AQUA |
| F96BNB1NNSZM001 | | | 6 | BLUE, ORANGE, GREEN, BROWN, SLATE, WHITE |
| F9TBNANNNSZM001 | OS2 SC/APC | | 12 | BLUE, ORANGE, GREEN, BROWN, SLATE, WHITE, RED, BLACK, YELLOW, VIOLET, ROSE, AQUA |
| F96BNANNNSZM001 | | | 6 | BLUE, ORANGE, GREEN, BROWN, SLATE, WHITE |

| | | | | | | | | • | | - | | | - | |
|---|-----|----------|-----|-----|------|--|------------|-------------|-----------|--------------------------------|--------------------|------------------------|------------------------------------|--------|
| | REV | DATE | BY | CHK | APR | DESCRIPTION | | ECN | SAT | 11-05-13 | снк WMA | SCALE NONE | SHT 1 OF 3 | SIZE |
| | 02 | 5/18/17 | JSP | MLW | RWB | B. COMPLETELY REVISED, ADDED STAND PART NUMBERS. | DARD | 10F093BG-DC | - | | | IRD ANGLE OJECTION | DRAWING NUMBER: 1 OF 093BG - DC | |
| | 03 | 11/6/17 | JSP | MLW | RWB | C. ADDED 2 METER EIA/TIA PIGTAI AND 60304 PIGTAILS. | LS | 10F093BG-DC | .x .xx | ± ± .03 [0.8] | .XXX ± | .010 [0.3] | | |
| | 04 | 12/8/22 | JSP | MLW | ALNA | D. ADDED OM5. | | 10F093BG-DC | DIME | UNLESS OTHERW NSIONAL TOLER | ISE SPE ANCES A | CIFIED, RE: IN [mm] | | |
| | OOF | 06-20-23 | SAT | JGD | ALNA | E. LC/APC P/N UPDATED AND ADDED LC/APC 3M 12 FIBER | | 10F093BG-DC | | 10F093B0 | | | MATERIAL: | |
| | | | | | | | | | DATACET | 10F090 | 3BG/0 |) | PANDUI | |
| | | | | | | | | | ITEM REV | ISION NAME | C | USTOMER DRA | AWING | |
| A | | | | | | | | | 90 | JUM MUL | _] - | CULURE | ED PIGTAIL SI | |
| | | | | | | | | | | O MI II | T 1 | | | $_{-}$ |
| | | | | | | | | | TITLE | | | | | |
| | | | | | | F96BNANNNSZM001 | | | 6 | BLUE, | ORANO | SE, GREEN, | BROWN, SLATE, WHITE | |
| | | | | | | F9TBNANNNSZM001 | OS2 SC/APC | | 12 | | | | VIOLET, ROSE, AQUA | 9 |

THIS COPY IS PROVIDED ON A RESTRICTED BASIS AND IS NOT TO BE USED IN ANY WAY DETRIMENTAL TO THE INTERESTS OF PANDUIT CORP.

| EIA/TIA PIGTAIL SETS, 2 METER | | | | | | | | | |
|-------------------------------|-------------------|------------|-----------------------|--|--|--|--|--|--|
| P/N | CONNECTOR TYPE | LENGTH | NUMBER OF PIGTAILS | PIGTAIL COLORS | | | | | |
| FWTBN1NNNSZM002 | OM5 LC | | 12 | BLUE, ORANGE, GREEN, BROWN, SLATE, WHITE, RED, BLACK, YELLOW, VIOLET, ROSE, AQUA | | | | | |
| FZTBN1NNNSZM002 | OM4 LC | | 12 | BLUE, ORANGE, GREEN, BROWN, SLATE, WHITE, RED, BLACK, YELLOW, VIOLET, ROSE, AQUA | | | | | |
| FZ6BN1NNNSZM002 | | | 6 | BLUE, ORANGE, GREEN, BROWN, SLATE, WHITE | | | | | |
| FZTBN3NNNSZM002 | OM4 SC | | 12 | BLUE, ORANGE, GREEN, BROWN, SLATE, WHITE, RED, BLACK, YELLOW, VIOLET, ROSE, AQUA | | | | | |
| FZ6BN3NNNSZM002 | | 2 METER | 6 | BLUE, ORANGE, GREEN, BROWN, SLATE, WHITE | | | | | |
| FXTBN1NNNSZM002 | OM3 LC | | 12 | BLUE, ORANGE, GREEN, BROWN, SLATE, WHITE, RED, BLACK, YELLOW, VIOLET, ROSE, AQUA | | | | | |
| FX6BN1NNNSZM002 | | | 6 | BLUE, ORANGE, GREEN, BROWN, SLATE, WHITE | | | | | |
| FXTBN3NNNSZM002 | OM3 SC | | 12 | BLUE, ORANGE, GREEN, BROWN, SLATE, WHITE, RED, BLACK, YELLOW, VIOLET, ROSE, AQUA | | | | | |
| FX6BN3NNNSZM002 | | | 6 | BLUE, ORANGE, GREEN, BROWN, SLATE, WHITE | | | | | |
| F9TBN1NNNSZM002 | OS2 LC | | 12 | BLUE, ORANGE, GREEN, BROWN, SLATE, WHITE, RED, BLACK, YELLOW, VIOLET, ROSE, AQUA | | | | | |
| F96BN1NNNSZM002 | | | 6 | BLUE, ORANGE, GREEN, BROWN, SLATE, WHITE | | | | | |
| F9TBN3NNNSZM002 | 0S2 SC | | 12 | BLUE, ORANGE, GREEN, BROWN, SLATE, WHITE, RED, BLACK, YELLOW, VIOLET, ROSE, AQUA | | | | | |
| F96BN3NNNSZM002 | | | 6 | BLUE, ORANGE, GREEN, BROWN, SLATE, WHITE | | | | | |

| | | EIA/ | tia pigtail | SETS, 3 METER |
|-----------------|-------------------|--------|-----------------------|---|
| P/N | CONNECTOR TYPE | LENGTH | NUMBER OF PIGTAILS | PIGTAIL COLORS |
| FWTBN1NNNSZM003 | OM5 LC | 3 | 12 | BLUE, WHITE, YELLOW, GREEN, GREY, ORANGE, Brown, Turquoise, Black, violet, pink, red |
| F9TBNB1NNSZM003 | OS2 LC/APC | METER | 12 | BLUE, ORANGE, GREEN, BROWN, SLATE, WHITE, RED, BLACK, YELLOW, VIOLET, ROSE, AQUA |

| | | | | | | | | 10F093BG/00 DATASET FILE NAME 10F093BG_DC/00F UNLESS OTHERWISE SPECIFIED, MATERIAL: |
|---|-----|------|----|-----|-----|--------------------------------|-----|---|
| | | | | | | | | UNLESS OTHERWISE SPECIFIED, DIMENSIONAL TOLERANCES ARE: IN [mm] .x : .xxx : .010 [0.3] |
| | | | | | | SEE SHEET 1 OF 3 FOR REVISION. | | .xx ± .03 [0.8] ANGLES ± THIRD ANGLE PROJECTION 10F093BG-DC |
| F | REV | DATE | ВҮ | СНК | APR | DESCRIPTION | ECN | DRAWN BY DATE CHK SCALE SAT 11-05-13 WMA NONE SHT 2 OF 3 |

THIS COPY IS PROVIDED ON A RESTRICTED BASIS AND IS NOT TO BE USED IN ANY WAY DETRIMENTAL TO THE INTERESTS OF PANDUIT CORP.

IEC 60304 PIGTAIL SETS CONNECTOR NUMBER OF P/N LENGTH PIGTAIL COLORS TYPE PIGTAILS FZTBN1NNNSYM001 OM4 LC FZTBN1NNNOYMOO1 FXTBN1NNNSYM001 BLUE, WHITE, YELLOW, GREEN, GREY, ORANGE, BROWN, TURQUOISE, BLACK, VIOLET, PINK, RED OM3 LC 12 METER FXTBN1NNNOYMOO1 F9TBN1NNNSYM001 0S2 LC F9TBN1NNNOYMOO1

| | | | | | | | | TITLE | |
|---|-----|------|----|-----|-----|--------------------------------|-----|---|---|
| A | | | | | | | | 900um Multi-colored Pigtail Set | Δ |
| | | | | | | | | CUSTOMER DRAWING | |
| | | | | | | | | 1 OF 093BG/00 DATASET FILE NAME 1 OF 093BG / 00 PC / 005F | |
| | | | | | | | | 10F093BG_DC/00F | |
| | | | | | | | | UNLESS OTHERWISE SPECIFIED, DIMENSIONAL TOLERANCES ARE: IN [mm] | |
| | | | | | | | | .X ± .XXX ± .010 [0.3] .XX ± .03 [0.8] ANGLES ± | |
| | | | | | | SEE SHEET 1 OF 3 FOR REVISION. | | THIRD ANGLE PROJECTION 10F093BG-DC | |
| | REV | DATE | BY | СНК | APR | DESCRIPTION | ECN | SAT 11-05-13 WMA NONE SHT 3 OF 3 | |
| Ĺ | 2 | | | | | | | 1 | |